

Oshtemo Charter Township
Neighborhood Sewer Extension Phase 1 Contract B
Bid Tabulations

833250 3/10/2023

ITEM			T	Engineers Estimate BID UNIT		Lounsbury Excavating, Inc.		USA Eart	hworks	Balkema Excavating, Inc		Kamminga and Roodvoets Inc.	
NO.	USDA ELIGIBLE ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	PRICE	BID AMOUNT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
1 2	General Conditions, Bonds and Insurances, Max. 10% Traffic Control	LS LS	1	\$243,100.00 \$175.000.00	\$243,100.00 \$175.000.00	\$189,063.00 \$46,000.00	\$189,063.00 \$46.000.00	\$127,220.00 \$45.650.00	\$127,220.00 \$45.650.00	\$667,925.00 \$110.000.00	\$667,925.00 \$110.000.00	\$750,000.00 \$797.500.00	\$750,000. \$797.500.
	Above Ground Video Survey	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$45,650.00	\$45,650.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$6,750.00	\$6.750.
-	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$4,930.00	\$4,930.00	\$18,200.00	\$18,200.00	\$82,170.00	\$82,170.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.
	RD Temp Construction Project Sign	Ea	6	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$725.00	\$4,350.00	\$725.00	\$4,350.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.
6	Pavt, Rem	SYd	35,000	\$3.00	\$105,000.00	\$3.85	\$134,750.00	\$0.75	\$26,250.00	\$7.75	\$271,250.00	\$5.00	\$175,000.
7	Cold Milling HMA Surface	SYd	4,000	\$5.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.70	\$2,800.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.10	\$4,400.00	\$3.00	\$12,000.
	Mailbox Posts	Ea	170	\$130.00	\$22,100.00	\$125.00	\$21,250.00	\$121.00	\$20,570.00	\$120.00	\$20,400.00	\$100.00	\$17,000.
9	Rem & Salvage Sign	Ea	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$59.00	\$177.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$100.00	\$300.
10	Machine Grading	Sta	121	\$5,000.00	\$605,000.00	\$1,082.00	\$130,922.00	\$4,502.00	\$544,742.00	\$2,300.00	\$278,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$786,500.
11 12	Subgrade Undercutting, Type I Subbase, MDOT CI III	CYd CYd	500 23,000	\$150.00	\$75,000.00	\$32.00	\$16,000.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.
13	Aggregate Base, 8 inch, 22A	SYd	34,000	\$12.00 \$10.00		\$28.00 \$14.00	\$644,000.00 \$476,000.00	\$24.50 \$7.50	\$563,500.00 \$255,000.00	\$0.01 \$11.25	\$230.00 \$382,500.00	\$15.00 \$12.00	\$345,000. \$408,000.
	HMA. RCKC 13A	Ton	4,700	\$90.00		\$92.00	\$432,400.00	\$83.00	\$390,100.00	\$91.00	\$427,700.00	\$83.00	\$390.100.
	HMA, RCKC 36	Ton	3,900	\$92.00		\$94.00	\$366,600.00	\$85.00	\$331,500.00	\$94.00	\$366,600.00	\$85.00	\$331,500.
16	HMA, RCKC 13A, Stadium Drive	Ton	3,900	\$150.00		\$92.00	\$358,800.00	\$83.00	\$323,700.00	\$91.00	\$354,900.00	\$83.00	\$323,700.
17	Driveway, HMA, RCKC 36A	Ton	400	\$150.00	\$60,000.00	\$148.00	\$59,200.00	\$135.00	\$54,000.00	\$170.00	\$68,000.00	\$135.00	\$54,000.
18	HMA Valley Gutter	LFt	2,500	\$10.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.
19	Driveway, Gravel, 6 inch, MDOT 22A	SYd	200	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$13.25	\$2,650.00	\$37.00	\$7,400.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00	\$17.00	\$3,400.
20	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	SYd	170	\$45.00	\$7,650.00	\$90.50	\$15,385.00	\$99.00	\$16,830.00	\$97.00	\$16,490.00	\$75.00	\$12,750.
21	Shid, Cl II, 6 inch	SYd	3,000	\$15.00	\$45,000.00	\$17.25	\$51,750.00	\$8.50	\$25,500.00 \$20,000.00	\$13.50	\$40,500.00	\$12.00	\$36,000
22	Spillway, HMA Turf Restoration	SFt SYd	4,000 6,000	\$5.00 \$8.00	\$20,000.00 \$48,000.00	\$5.50 \$20.00	\$22,000.00 \$120,000.00	\$5.00 \$11.50	\$20,000.00	\$5.00 \$10.80	\$20,000.00 \$64.800.00	\$5.00 \$10.00	\$20,000 \$60,000
23	Native Seeding	SYd	100	\$8.00 \$12.00	\$48,000.00	\$20.00	\$120,000.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00	\$10.80	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,000
	Valve Box, Adj	Ea	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$235.00	\$39,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$370.00	\$1,480.00	\$500.00	\$2,000
	Pavt Mrkg, Thermopl, 4 inch, White	LFt	80	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$8.65	\$692.00	\$8.65	\$692.00	\$8.65	\$692
27	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	LFt	76	\$10.00	\$760.00	\$17.00	\$1,292.00	\$15.00	\$1,140.00	\$15.00	\$1,140.00	\$15.00	\$1,140
28	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, Stop Bar	LFt	17	\$120.00		\$33.00	\$561.00	\$30.00	\$510.00	\$30.00	\$510.00	\$30.00	\$510
29	Replace Salvaged Sign	Ea	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$146.00	\$292.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$600
30	Sanitary Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	LFt	20	\$25.00		\$50.50	\$1,010.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$40.50	\$810.00	\$25.00	\$500
31	Sanitary Sewer, 8 inch, 0'-12' Deep, SDR-35	LFt	5,061	\$65.00		\$44.50	\$225,214.50	\$79.00	\$399,819.00	\$83.00	\$420,063.00	\$80.00	\$404,880
32	Sanitary Sewer, 8 inch, 12'-18' Deep, SDR-35	LFt	3,528	\$110.00		\$52.25 \$95.00	\$184,338.00	\$111.00	\$391,608.00	\$197.00	\$695,016.00	\$150.00	\$529,200
33 34	Sanitary Sewer, 8 inch, Over 18' Deep, SDR-26 Sanitary Sewer, 10 inch, 0'-12' Deep, SDR-35	LFt LFt	606 2,169	\$200.00 \$90.00		\$95.00 \$56.00	\$57,570.00 \$121,464.00	\$220.00 \$89.50	\$133,320.00 \$194,125.50	\$201.00 \$91.00	\$121,806.00 \$197,379.00	\$225.00 \$110.00	\$136,350. \$238,590.
35	Sanitary Sewer, 10 inch, 12'-18' Deep, SDR-35	LFt	762	\$150.00		\$59.00	\$44,958.00	\$119.50	\$91,059.00	\$207.00	\$157,734.00	\$110.00	\$144,780
36	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	CYd	200	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000
37	Sanitary Sewer/Water Main Conflict	LFt	500	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$126.00	\$63,000.00	\$129.50	\$64,750.00	\$150.00	\$75,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000
38	Video Tape Sanitary Sewer	LFt	12,126	\$1.50	\$18,189.00	\$1.50	\$18,189.00	\$2.50	\$30,315.00	\$3.00	\$36,378.00	\$2.50	\$30,315
39	Sanitary Sewer Connection, 8 inch	Ea	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,925.00	\$21,850.00	\$975.00	\$1,950
40	Sanitary Manhole, 48 inch dia	Ea	51	\$5,000.00		\$3,200.00	\$163,200.00	\$4,528.00	\$230,928.00	\$5,500.00	\$280,500.00	\$4,900.00	\$249,900
41	Sanitary Manhole, Add Depth of 48 inch dia, more than 12 foot	VFt	70	\$150.00	\$10,500.00	\$137.00	\$9,590.00	\$0.01	\$0.70	\$300.00	\$21,000.00	\$350.00	\$24,500
42	Manhole Outside Drop	Ea	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,156.00	\$7,156.00	\$8,060.00	\$8,060.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950
43 44	Sanitary Manhole Tap, 8 inch Sanitary Manhole Tap, 10 inch	Ea Ea	1	\$200.00 \$220.00	\$200.00 \$220.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$1,698.00 \$1,698.00	\$1,698.00 \$1,698.00	\$1,200.00 \$1,600.00	\$1,200.00 \$1,600.00	\$2,250.00 \$2,500.00	\$2,250 \$2,500
45	Sanitary Sewer Service Lead, 6 inch, SDR-26	LFt	5,610	\$50.00		\$34.00	\$190,740.00	\$54.75	\$307,147.50	\$130.00	\$729,300.00	\$99.00	\$555,390
46	Sanitary Sewer Service Lead, 6 inch, SDR-35	LFt	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$52.50	\$5.250.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$96.00	\$9.600
47	Property Line Riser, 6 inch	VFt	2,040	\$40.00	\$81,600.00	\$22.00	\$44,880.00	\$47.00	\$95,880.00	\$75.00	\$153,000.00	\$45.00	\$91,800
48	Wye, 8 inch X 6 inch, SDR-26	Ea	156	\$400.00	\$62,400.00	\$285.00	\$44,460.00	\$611.00	\$95,316.00	\$850.00	\$132,600.00	\$525.00	\$81,900
	Wye, 10 inch X 6 inch, SDR-26	Ea	36	\$500.00		\$495.00	\$17,820.00	\$835.00	\$30,060.00	\$1,067.00	\$38,412.00	\$650.00	\$23,400
	XPS Foam Board Insulation, 2 inch	SFt	1,560	\$3.00	\$4,680.00	\$2.00	\$3,120.00	\$3.50	\$5,460.00	\$2.00	\$3,120.00	\$3.00	\$4,680
	Pavt,Rem, Deep Sewer	SYd	2,000	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$11.50	\$23,000.00	\$9.00	\$18,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000
	Driveway, HMA, Deep Sewer	Ton	500	\$120.00	\$60,000.00	\$186.00	\$93,000.00	\$135.00	\$67,500.00	\$149.00	\$74,500.00	\$135.00	\$67,500
	Dr. Structure, Rom	SYd	100	\$50.00 \$500.00	\$5,000.00 \$500.00	\$98.00 \$671.50	\$9,800.00	\$95.00 \$650.00	\$9,500.00	\$91.00 \$1,200.00	\$9,100.00	\$75.00 \$500.00	\$7,500
55	Dr Structure, Rem Storm Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ea LFt	1.544	\$500.00 \$15.00	\$500.00 \$23.160.00	\$671.50 \$14.00	\$671.50 \$21,616.00	\$650.00 \$16.00	\$650.00 \$24,704.00	\$1,200.00 \$30.00	\$1,200.00 \$46,320.00	\$500.00 \$15.00	\$500 \$23.160
56	Storm Sewer, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	LFt	188	\$20.00	\$3,760.00	\$14.00	\$2,632.00	\$21.00	\$3,948.00	\$75.00	\$14,100.00	\$25.00	\$4,700
57	Storm Sewer, 12 inch	LFt	1.534	\$60.00	\$92.040.00	\$42.00	\$64.428.00	\$57.00	\$87.438.00	\$92.00	\$141,128.00	\$99.00	\$151.866
58	Storm Sewer, 12 inch, Cl III Conc	LFt	78	\$100.00	\$7,800.00	\$68.00	\$5,304.00	\$64.00	\$4,992.00	\$96.00	\$7,488.00	\$111.00	\$8,658
59	Storm Sewer, 24 inch	LFt	50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$91.00	\$4,550.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$175.00	\$8,750
60	Storm Sewer, 36 inch	LFt	1	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$999.00	\$999
	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	Ea	4	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$2,980.00	\$11,920.00	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000
	Dr Structure, Leachbasin, 48 inch dia	Ea	6	\$2,900.00	\$17,400.00	\$5,300.00	\$31,800.00	\$4,600.00	\$27,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$39,000
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj	Ea	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,975.00	\$7,900.00	\$370.00	\$1,480.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600
64	Video Tape Storm Sewer	LFt	1,772	\$2.50	\$4,430.00	\$1.50	\$2,658.00	\$2.50	\$4,430.00	\$3.00	\$5,316.00	\$2.50	\$4,430
65	Governmental Permit and Inspection Fees NON USDA PARTICIPATING ITEM DESCRIPTION	Allowance Unit	1 Estimated Quantity	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000
S1	NON USDA PARTICIPATING ITEM DESCRIPTION Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	SFt	Estimated Quantity 500	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$15.20	\$7,600.00	\$9.80	\$4,900.00	\$9.00	\$4,500.00	\$8.00	\$4,000
S1 S2	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	SFt	400	\$12.00 \$30.00		\$15.20 \$14.00	\$7,600.00	\$9.80 \$8.80	\$4,900.00 \$3.520.00	\$9.00	\$4,500.00 \$3.200.00	\$8.00	\$4,000 \$2,400
S3	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	SFt	1850	\$8.00	\$12,000.00	\$8.50	\$15,725.00	\$9.95	\$18.407.50	\$9.00	\$16.650.00	\$10.00	\$18,500
	Detectable Warning Surface	LFT	25	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$9.00	\$225.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$99.00	\$2,475
S4					Ψ1,000.00	Total	\$4,660,725.00			Total	Ψ0,000.00	₩₩.00.00	\$7,572,415